

SENATE STANDING COMMITTEE ON LEGAL AND CONSTITUTIONAL AFFAIRS
FEDERAL MAGISTRATES COURT

Question No. 157

Senator Ludwig asked the following question at the hearing on 24 May 2007:

For the years 2005-2006 and 2006-2007, please provide details (including the name of the firm,
services provided, total cost, cost per hour) of organisations the Court has employed for:

a) Professional development

b) Personal development

The answer to the honourable senator’s question is as follows:

It is not possible to provide cost per hour rates for the service providers listed.

a) 2005-2006

Professional Development 05/06
Firm Services provided Total Cost

AIJA Membership fee 95.00
AIJA Conference 572.79
AIJA seminar Registration and fees 136.36
APS Commission Registration and fees 113.63
APS Commission Ministers Conversation Series 100.00
Asso Conference Registration and fees 410.00
Australian Government CSS/PSS Actuarial & Associated Costs 2454.54
Australian Government Baseline Estimates & Adjustment Tracking Module 484.55
Australian Institute of Management Renewal of contract 305.45
Australian Institute of Management Public Training 150.00
Australian Institute of Management Project Management 1343.10
Cornally Enterprises Pty Ltd Leadership Development 4400.00

Cornally Enterprises Pty Ltd
Appreciative Enquiry-Support system for Judicial
officers 5750.00

Cornally Enterprises Pty Ltd Leadership Development 900.00
Hunter Valley Family Law
Association Family Law Seminar 405.00
IAWJ Conference Conference 800.00
International Refugee Consulting Judicial Review of Refugee and Migration decisions 2040.00
Law Council of Australia Understanding the New Family Law Parenting System 4280.00
Makers Ltd, Glasgow Conference 926.95
MicroPay Training sessions Training 2000.00
National Judical College of
Australia Judgement Writing Program 2727.27
NSW Bar Association Membership fee 250.00
NSW Bar Association Membership fee 150.00
Objective Corporation Ltd Administrator Training 8250.00
Sane Event Management Conference 590.91
Uni of Tech Registration and fees 545.45
University of Canberra Overview of Australian Government Budget 347.45
University of Canberra Financial Management Framework 347.45
University of Sydney Conference 54.55


Various Registration and fees 4022.55

    44953.00


Personal Development 05/06
Firm Services Provided Total Cost

Australian National University Study assistance 1200.00
College of Law Study assistance 1200.00
College of Law Study assistance 1200.00
Kangan Batman TAFE Accounting Studies 500.00
Kangan Batman TAFE Accounting Studies 100.00
Kessels Goddard & Ajuria Study assistance 500.00
Macquarie University Study assistance 1541.82
Macquarie University Study assistance 1541.81
Macquarie University Study assistance 1541.81
Melbourne University Study assistance 1800.00
The College of Law NSW Study assistance 1200.00
University of Melbourne Study assistance 1200.00
University of Melbourne Study assistance 2400.00
University of Sydney Study assistance 1200.00
University of Sydney Study assistance 1200.00
University of Sydney Study assistance 1200.00
University of Sydney Study assistance 2400.00
University of Technology Sydney Study assistance 1090.91

  23016.35


b) 2006-2007

Professional Development 06/07
Firm Services provided Total Cost

AIJA Conference Registration fees 600.00
AIM Registration and Course fees 845.45
AIM Corporate Partner Membership 336.36
APS Commission Orientation Programme 1954.55
APS Commission Better People Management 159.09
APS Commission Registration and Course fees 1000.00
APS Commission Conference, Room Hire, Equipment 3727.27
APS Commission Getting that selection right 1581.82
APS Commission Registration and Course fees 45.46
Attorney General’s Department Bankruptcy) Amendment Rule 2006 270.90
Australian Institute of
Administrative law Registration fees 531.82
Australia's Colloquium 2006 Registration fees 557.85
Bundaberg Law Association Registration fees 1010.45
Chris Adams Associates Registration and Course fees 1100.00
Confidence in the Courts Registration fees 500.00


Congress West Registration fees 21363.69
CPA Registration fees 1020.00
CPA  Membership 2685.19
CRS Australia Conference, Room Hire, Equipment 600.00
CRS Wordwave Conference, Room Hire, Equipment 3950.00
DF Jackson QC Conference 12000.00
Drake Australia Training 27656.37
Eagle Street Conference Centre Conference, Room Hire, Equipment 250.00
Federal Court of Australia Conference, Room Hire, Equipment 207.27
Forum of Commonwealth Agencies Membership 100.00
IARL - Mexico Registration fees 357.95
Intercontinental - Sydney Conference, Room Hire, Equipment 1632.73
Law Council of Australia SPR 195.46
Law Council of Australia Australian legal convention 177.27
Law Inst of Vic Membership 200.00
Law Society of NSW Membership 477.27
Micropay Pty Ltd System Review 495.00
National Association for Court
Management Membership 124.22
National Judicial College of
Australia Judgement writing 2727.27
National Transcription Services Conference, Room Hire, Equipment 633.98
NSW Bar Assoc Membership 150.00
Public Interest Law Registration and Course fees 18.18
Qld Government - Dept of Justice Conference, Room Hire, Equipment 844.55
Renniks Events Conference, Room Hire, Equipment 20.68
Sai Global Process mapping 4759.09
University Of Ballarat Conference, Room Hire, Equipment 210.00
University of Sydney International Business Law 1200.00
Various Registration and Course fees 18445.00
Vibe Savoy Hotel Melbourne Conference, Room Hire, Equipment 1000.00
Voice Perfect Systems Speech Technology 450.00

  118172.19

Personal Development 06/07
Firm Services Provided Total Cost

AGSM LTD Financial Management. 1622.73
AGSM LTD Strategic Marketing. 1622.73
AGSM LTD Strategic Management I 4868.18
AGSM LTD Strategic Human Resource Management 1622.73
AGSM LTD Organisation Change 1622.73
AGSM LTD Organisation Design 1622.73
AGSM LTD Managerial Control Systems 1622.73
AGSM LTD Strategic Management II 4868.18
College Of Law Graduate Programme 1200.00
University of Oxford study assistance 3082.21
Various study assistance- various 24360.00

  48114.95
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